Proddutur, Kadapa District. The Appeal in MACMA 2415/2013 filed by 

the APSRTC is liable to be dismissed.    

27. In the result, the appeal in MACMA 2471/2013 is partly allowed, 

holding that the appellant/claimant is entitled to a  compensation of 

Rs.6,54,418/- (Rupees Six Lakhs, Fifty Four Thousand, Four Hundred 

and Eighteen only) with interest @ 7.5% p.a. from the date of petition, 

till the date of deposit, instead of Rs.5,53,018/- as awarded by the 

4  2019 ACJ 1849 (SC) 

learned Tribunal, against the respondent. There shall be no order as to 

costs.   

28. The appeal in MACMA 2415/2013 is dismissed. The  

respondent/APSRTC is directed to deposit the compensation amount 

of Rs.6,54,418/- (Rupees Six Lakhs, Fifty Four Thousand, Four 

Hundred and Eighteen only), along with accrued interest thereon, 

within eight (08) weeks from the date of judgment. In the event of the                

respondent/APSRTC had already deposited some amount, the said 

amount be excluded, and the balance amount shall be deposited